The SDR has processed one (1) POC since the last status conference as it 

awaits completion of the associated claims filed with the guaranty associations.   Therefore, 

as of December 31, 2025, claimant filings with the CPIC receivership estate remain at 

approximately five-hundred twenty-two (522) POCs, excluding any companion POCs 

arising from the same medical incident.  As of December 31, 2025, claim determinations 

have been issued on four hundred ninety-two (492) POCs leaving thirty (30) remaining for 

determination and consisting of fourteen (14) Class 1 and 2 POCs filed by the insurance 

guaranty associations, five (5) Class 2 POCs filed by insureds and third-party claimants, 

and eleven (11) Class 5 POCs filed by reinsurers.